FROM: Clerk of the Town Council

TO: Returning Officer, East Devon District Council, Council Offices, Blackdown House, Honiton.

- I HEREBY GIVE YOU NOTICE that a casual vacancy exists in the
 office of Town Councillor on the Town Council of the Parish of Axminster
 (Town Ward) following the resignation of Cllr. Bernie Steadman.
- 2. Public Notice of the said vacancy was published by me on the 6th September 2024
- 3. The casual vacancy occurred on the 5th September 2024.

DATED this 6th September 2024.

SIGNED Paul Hayward

Clerk of the AXMINSTER Town Council

Name PAUL HAYWARD

Address THE GUILDHALL

WEST STREET

AXMINSTER, EX13 5NX

NOTE: This form must be sent to the District Council as soon as the public notice is published.

Form CVP2